

QUESTIONS AND RESPONSES #2
PROJECT TITLE:
MARYLAND CHARITY CAMPAIGN –OPERATING AGENCY
SOLICITATION NUMBER – DEXR7400001

Ladies/Gentlemen:

This List of Questions and Responses #1 and #2, is being issued to clarify certain information contained in the above named RFP.

No provided answer to a question may in and of itself change any requirement of the RFP. If it is determined that any portion of the RFP should be changed based upon a submitted question, the actual change may only be implemented via a formal amendment to the RFP. In this situation the answer provided will reference the amendment containing the RFP change.

1. Q-What detail is expected for the financial report, referring to page 25 of the RFP?

A.-Your financial support submitted in response to Section 2- 2.1.1 should reflect your typical financial report with enough detail to support your performance for those campaigns.

2. Q. *In the context of soliciting quotes from subcontractors, should Offerors in attempting to meet the 8 percent MBE goal and 1 percent VSBE goal base subcontractor quotes on both the base term and the option period or only the base term?*

A.The MBE and VSBE goals apply to the total contract value such that, if the State exercises an option period, the contractor's MBE and VSBE commitments would apply to the value of the option period as well as the base period. In soliciting quotes from potential subcontractors, Offerors should be mindful that the MBE and VSBE commitments would apply to the option period, if exercised. Exercise of options occurs at the sole discretion of the State.

REMEMBER proposals are due on December 22, 2016 at 4:30 p.m. EST. If there are questions concerning this solicitation, please contact Fred Smalls at fred.smalls@maryland.gov .

RFP # DEXR7400001

Questions and Responses #1

Date issued 11/22/16

By

Loraine Parks, MCC Administrator